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ABBREVIATIONS

FIRE PROTECTION

GENERAL NOTES ABBREVIATIONS
FIRE ALARM FIRE ALARM NOTES ABBREV. DESCRIPTION
1. PROVIDE 100% FIRE SPRINKLER COVERAGE FOR BUILDING AREA SHOWN ON AD AREA DRAIN
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR ACCORDANGE WITH LOGAL BUILDING GODES, NFPA 13 AND OWNERS INSURNACE w0 oo
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION A H. L e s AHJ AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION | FPEROX AR FADLIN T
PUMP SUPERVISORY SIGNALS, WATER FLOW AND VALVE FOR, ANY AND ALL PERMITS REQUIRED PRIOR TO AHU AIR HANDLER U NIT SH UTDOWN 2. THE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM, AS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, IS AVERAGE
Face FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL CRTECTONS, A DETECTORS, AND AUTOMATE. CONTRAGTOR. T AIM ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE SUPPRESSION SYSTENS. T FNAL DESIGN CF THE SYSTEM SHALL BE PREFORMED b e
ST TG L ALT ELEVATOR RECALL, ALTERNATE 0 AL NGO T O RN L e S e
SFACU SUB-FIRE ALARM CONTROL UNIT OVER SIGNALING LINE GIRCUITS BETWEEN ADDRESSABLE | THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE, AS PART OF THE AOM ADDRESSABLE OUTPUT MODULE CERTIFIGIATION IN ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES (NICET) e e
INTERFACING/CONTROL MODULES AND THE FACP. . m;%\LNE%CA%SDTS%E\T/mE E\'EFEEAELQEMTSTYSE%"@E/; HE AS AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 3. PIPE SIZES SHOWN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON HYDRUALIC CALCULATIONS BY-PASS
CONTRACTOR. :
Pacr PRE-ACTION CONTROL PANEL NSTALLATON OF 1 COUPLETE SYSTEMFOR BOB BOTTOM OF BEAM SE DETERVNED BY FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR. c o casus
B, AL PANELS AND PERIPHERAL DEVICES SHALL BE THE SYSTEM ACCEPTANGE BOD BOTTOM OF DECK 4 COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES, CA COMPRESSED
RCC REMOTE COMMAND CONSOLE %‘;\A’E‘,{)ﬁ%ETE\ZEEEEA”g&ﬁ%%%gﬁ%gﬁ&%%ﬁ%éﬂD BOP BOTTOM OF PIPE 5. ONLY PIPING SERVING SPRINKLERS WITHIN ELECTRICAL ROOMS SHALL BE ROUTED E\;VNN g(%\m‘é%ﬁo,\l
BEAR THE SLJgOR FM LABEL OR MARGKCI)I\(IDG, éCN)D ALLo J.  ALLEQUIPENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN AN AESTHETIC BOR BOTTOM OF RISER gﬁ%‘gg ggg;iﬂgoowls. PIPING WITHIN SHALL NOT SERVE SPRINKLERS OUTSIDE COLD WATER
MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND IN GOOD CONDITION, - CORDANC :
FPC FIRE PUMP CONTROLLER FREE OF DEFECTS, SCRATCHES, CORROSION AND CODES AND STANDARDS AND OTHER APPLICABLE. BV BUTTERFLY VALVE 6 ROUTE PIPING CONCEALED THROUGHOUT EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED oew DOMESTIC COLD
CONTAMINATION. USED EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE STANDARDS REFERENCED IN THE PROJECT C CENTERLINE ' ' DU WATER
ALLOWED. SPECIFICATIONS. FINAL APPEARANCE OF ALL SYSTEMS 7. ALL HORIZONTAL PIPING IS ABOVE CEILING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DRAIN, WASTE & VENT
ATE FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET D ERLIPHIENT STALL BEREATAND GLEAR CAC COMPOUND ACCESS CONTROL FACILITIES 8. WHERE HEADS ARE NOT SHOWN, CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE LOCATION EL ELEVATIO
C. g’gggégEEFI;Rg\\/AR\S(EPPC/)\VI\?//@ESSEEILSYTEBAFLALSE'EACT|NG cv CHECK VALVE " CENTER IN CEILING TILES IN LAY-IN CEILING AREAS, ALIGN WITH LIGHTS AND OTHER EX. N
NAC NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE EXTENDER PANEL ELECTRICAL TRANSIENT SURGE SUPPRESSOR THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION DDCV DOUBLE DETECTOR CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY X%m?EELTEBAUEF’e\{LSG@HHg;{ BgAEvl\hwg Qggﬁﬁﬁ\?ﬁ%gggma OCATIONITH PISTNG
INCORPORATES LOW Z EARTH GROUNDING. THE DEVICE K. OF SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS WITH ALL CONDITIONS OF DIP DUCTI LE IRON PIPE F FIRE LINE
SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF U.L. 1449. THE BUILDING AND SITE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DN DROP NIPPLE 9. WHERE NOT SHOWN, PIPING LAYOUT AND SIZE SHALL BE DETERMINED BY FIRE
PWR RE MOTE FIRE ALARM POWER SU PPLY BLIND SPACES, SHELVING, LIGHTS, GRILLES AND |_ PROTECTION CONTRACTOR. ALL PIPING TO BE ROUTED CONCEALED, UNLESS o
D NGLUDING INTIATNG AND NOTFIGATION GRGUTS,AS DFFUSERS, PPING,DUCTWORK. DOORS, WIDOWS, (E) EXISTING OTHERIISE NDICATED. S orbREEe
WELL AS TELEPHONE LINES, SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A IPMER ’
FAA FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR SEPARATE L. LISTED FAST-ACTING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, EL ECTRICAL PANELS AND EQUIHENT. EC EXTENDED COVERAGE O CEILINGS ON SHOP DRANINGS, PROVIDE COVERAGE ARGUND AND UNDER ALL P HORSE POWER.
TRANSIENT SURGE SUPPRESSOR WHICH CEILINGS, AREAS WITHOUT CEILINGS, WALL HW HOT WATER
L e — EL ELEVATION L e
PRN PRINTER SHALL MEETTHE REQUIRENENTS OF UL 4978, EQUIPMENT AND BUILDING APPURTENANCES. F FAHRENHEIT OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WIRE CAGE PROTECTORS. ng fig"T"fN ATER RETURN
E, SELECTION OF CABLE TYPES AND WIRE WITH RESPECT FAA FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR 11, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ANY PIPING THAT MAY CONFLICT WITH HOTWATER SUPPLY
ss SURGE SUPPRESSOR . ggp%":\%gggET%{leEé ngllERLc%ng F;EgtJL'FgEE'V:E‘NFTUSL,LAND L. -II’II-ElEESF,{\II\}I-I;\IR%%CE%%8lI;I/Iélf\lLTIBNEGRiﬁpDOCNIESFISII-IEY'I:I\?gREQUISITE FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL ROUTING OF FIRE PROTECTION PIPING PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE INSPECTION AND TESTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMITREPORT OF CONFLICT DIRECTLY TO ENGINEER v Lo VATER
P POST INDICATOR VALVE CRCUT WREICABLE SHALL BE SPECFICALLY LISTED FURNSHED UNDER THI PROJECT AFTER COVPLETNG. FF FINISHED FLOOR 12. NOTIY AND COORDINATE WITH OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TD SHUT-D0WN NVERT
FOR USE WITH FIRE ALARM SYSTENS. L R S D T |I=:|-|Fé EiiSEOFITOFSLéAgg; NET ggﬁggmN SHALL BE IN WRITING A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO KW KILOWATT
P ALARM CHECK VALVE PRESSURE SWITCH SYSTEM, AS WELL AS FULL COMPLIANCE WITH ALL DESIGN -DOWN. 5 NS
F. A5 MODIFIGATION. IINO CASE SHALL GIRGUIT ANDIOR SATISFACTION OF THE OBOIOPSFIRIFPE. FHS FIRE HOSE STATION L LINEAR FeET
MODULE LOADING EXCEED EIGHTY (80) PERCENT OF THE
FLT FIRE PUMP FAULT PRESSURE
WS SPRINKLER WATER FLOW SWITCH DESIGN CAPACITY AS SPECIFIED BY THE ES FLOW SWITCH » o
vs SPRINKLER SUPERVISORY SWITCH G. THE DESIGN, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, INSTALLATION, M. REFERENCE WHEN PROGRAVIING AND SEQUENCIG FSD FIRE SMOKE DAMPER " e
" AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE OF FSD CLOSURES AND HVAC SHUT DOWN. FT FEET
WITH THE REQUIRED AND ADVISORY PROVISIONS OF G GRADE A NOT APPLICABLE.
LLI LIQUID LEVEL INDICATOR SWITCH NFPA 70 (2014 EDITION), ABA/ADA AND WITH ALL OTHER
ADVISORY PROVISIONS (\PPENDIGES) OF THE NFPA N THS DRAWING IS ISSUED FOR REVIEW AND IS INTENDED T0 GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE NPW NONPOTABLE
I ISOLATOR MODULE CONSIDERED.TO B MARDATORY. A8 THOUGH THE WORD " ACARM PLANNER AN CORRECTLY PLAN THE SYSTEMS), GSO SUPPORT ANNEX NS NORMALLY OPEN
"SHALL" HAD BEEN SUBSTITUTED FOR "SHOULD" SOME PARTS OF THE SYSTEM MAY NOT BE DEPICTED, AND GV GATE VALVE NOT TO SCALE
WHEREVER T APPEARS. IF THERE ARE ANY CONFLICTS ADDITIONAL DEVICES AY BE REQUIRED, REFER TO H HANGER
DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR BETWEEN THESE SPECIFICATIONS AND THE
@ MOST STRINGENT REQUREMENT SHALL APPLY. PERFORNANGE REGUIRENENTS HHDSF“’E :I(%:ZI)(;E»T%[YSTSEL\TVT&YLENE FIRE PROTECTION SYMBOLS R CTPREREIADIOE
PDI
@ SMOKE DETECTOR HV HOSE VALVE ® PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD PLAN (STAINLESS STEEL) P EEE”E:%E%E%%%EZ:?Z;ZLE
ID INSI DE DIAM ETER f PRV PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
(s) SMOKE DETECTOR, WALL MOUNTED N INGHES ENDANTSPRIEER FERD PBG  PLIMBNG
G E N E RA L SY M B O L S PRE-ACTION MANUAL PULL STATION PTRV PRESSURE TEMPERATURE RELIEF
@_@ BEAM TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR, CEILING MOUNTED IE INVERT ELEVATION PRE-ACTION VISUAL & FIRE ALARM HORN & STROBE PW XQ%'E CTED WATER
BT BR (BT = TRANSMITTER, BR = REFLECTOR) KH KITCHEN HOOD INTERFACE — PRE-ACTION VALVE RELEASE CONTROL PANEL
. HEAT DETECTOR SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MaX iy —d— Tl rowsimos NG REFRGERATOR
MIN MINIMUM R PIPE VALLE RPZA EgggﬁgEYPRESSURE ZONE
MANUAL PULL STATION (N) NEW 0
‘1) KEYED NOTE NAC NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT Pk~ SUPERVISED CONTROL VALVE R Ay
ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE NIG NOT IN CONTRACT . e N
REVISION TRIANGLE NO NUMBER o
ADDRESSABLE OUTPUT MODULE . NTS NOT TO SCALE L 212 FIREVALVE (AT STANDPIPES) T TEIPERURE ADPRESSURE
o SP-1 EQUIPMENT TAG OBJ OPEN BAR JOIST —  epeow 10 TEMPERATURE
Q. STROBE, CEILING MOUNTED oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER TSTA TRAP PRIMER OR TRAP PRIMER LINE
OS&Y OUTSIDE SCREW & YOKE —F — FIRE LINE (WET SYSTEM) T THERMOSTAT
N MATCHLINE CURRENT DRAWING
A STROBE, WALL MOUNTED SEE FA111 CONTINUATION OF DRAWING MATCHLINE PIV POST INDICATOR VALVE —S—  SPRINKLERLINE (DRY SYSTEM) v VENT
ﬁ PRI ELEVATOR RECALL, PRIMARY ﬁgﬂ ﬁm%ﬁkoueH
HORN PRV PRESSURE RELEASE VALVE ——>  PIPEDOWN ROOF
PS PRESSURE SWITCH
2| HorwsTROBE DRAWING TITLE ® REMOVE s
@ SCALE; 1/8"=1"-0" DRAWING TITLE (RL) RESLOCATE POINT OF CONNECTION NEW TO EXISTING ARRESTER
SPEAKER/STROBE RN RISER NIPPLE
SHEET SCALE RM ROOF MANIFOLD @ FIRE STANDPIPE RISER MISC SYMBOLS
3 CEILING MOUNTED HORN/STROBE SHEET DETAIL NUMBER RU;‘ g'(')‘ENPI;JE'Vl'RPB'Z%"éN'NG ™ o o
FIRE PROTECTION DRY PIPE HEADER RISER
B CEILING MOUNTED SPEAKER/STROBE DIRECTION VIEWED SLC SIGNALING LINE CIRCUIT @
: 1) 'DRAWING IDENTIFICATION SECTION REFERENCE ST ELEVATOR, SHUNT TRIP — PIPEBREAK CONTNUATION
SHEET IDENTIFICATION STS ELEVATOR, SHUNT TRIP SUPERVISION
FIRE SMOKE DAMPER £A30Y VP LOW SPACE TEMP MULTI-LINE DESIGNATION @ ot
cs 2-WAY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM CALL STATION, TNK WATER TANK LEVEL HORIZONTAL RUNON VERTICAL RUN ON & POINT OF DISCONNECTION
CORNELL OR APPROVED. INSTALL AT 43" AFF. = DRAWING IDENTIFICATION  pETAIL REFERENCE UTL UTILITY BUILDING BN o oM uul PUNRADLEET o POINT OF CONNECTION
VS 2-WAY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM MASTER STATION, w SHEET IDENTIFICATION VT VALVE TAMPER SWITCH Al — RIGHT | oy
CORNELL OR APPROVED. INSTALL AT 43" AFF. WHS WAREHOUSE acw LHAG) | TR EXISTING PIPE TO REMAIN
- 2-WAY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM POWER SUPPLY, - ~ WP WEATHERPROOF J4HAR 210 Pz
CORNELL OR APPROVED. NG 2DIS 2 ™\
BOP 126" 2DR INDICATES FUTURE —_—— LIMIT OF PIPE TO
s 2-WAY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM REMOTE STATION, /\ LOVER BOP 13:' REONTERE T 4 E
CORNELL OR APPROVED. INSTALL AT 43" AFF. A;IlO ENLARGED PLAN REFERENCE PIPE RACK Z0R , : W PG
o FIRE SPRINKLER BELL : — S:: A |NNNNT %EZ*Z(F) /G EXISTING PIPING TO NEW
I N G
\_ - — —— W roz< LIL: BOP 13-6" El(;)ll\lNNECTION
SPEAKER ONLY :S NG f:: B:g TT1 | UPPER PIPE RACK INDICATES ROOF AREA IN SQUARE
- — LAl 1 [0 ] SERVED BY ROOF DRAIN
CONDUIT
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Control Unit Annunciation Notification Emergency Function
| -
el B . .
. sl 2| . BID DEDUCT ALTERNATE #3 NOTES: BID DEDUCT ALTERNATE #4 NOTES: GENERAL NOTES
] - =t O
o n
E _ = B '-ul_---TF CONVERT SUITE C TO CONDITIONED STORAGE SPACE: CONVERT SUITE D TO CONDITIONED STORAGE SPACE: 1 THIS DRAWING IS ISSUED FOR PERMIT AND IS INTENDED TO DESCRIBE THE GENERAL DESIGN
. o sl _ ] M=) IN SUITE C 209, BREAK ROOM 205, & COPIER ROOM 213 IN SUITE D 210, BREAK ROOM 206, & COPIER ROOM 214 INTENT BY WHICH THE FIRE ALARM PLANNER CAN CORRECTLY PLAN THE SYSTEM(S). SOME PARTS
S o s o — " v it OF THE SYSTEM MAY NOT BE DEPICTED, AND ADDITIONAL DEVICES MAY BE REQUIRED. REFER TO
e E E | g ; (a1 O 1. INSTALL CEILING MOUNTED NOTIFICATION DEVICES TO MATCH NEW FLOOR CONFIGURATION. 1. INSTALL CEILING MOUNTED NOTIFICATION DEVICES TO MATCH NEW FLOOR CONFIGURATION. SPECIFICATION SECTION 28 3111 FOR COMPLETE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS.
.E ™ ™ I'E %ﬁ E E E § 2. PROVIDE CEILING MOUNTED NOTIFICATION DEVICE IN AREA WITHOUT DROP CEILING. 2. PROVIDE CEILING MOUNTED NOTIFICATION DEVICE IN AREA WITHOUT DROP CEILING. 2. DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR SYSTEMS WITH A
g = c1 £ W W al 1 = CAPACITY GREATER THAN 2000 CFM, PER IMC AND NFPA 90A. SEE HVAC CONTROLS DRAWING(S)
= o] mof = 2 al 2 el - 3. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTOR IN FRONT OF ELEVATOR DOORS TO ACTIVATE ELEVATOR RECALL. 3. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTOR IN FRONT OF ELEVATOR DOORS TO ACTIVATE ELEVATOR RECALL. FOR RELATED INFORMATION.
e A A o = ) 0
| — >| > Eﬂ g “ g e % o 4. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS IN ELECTRICAL ROOM AND IT CLOSET. 4. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS IN ELECTRICAL ROOM AND IT CLOSET. N LOCATION OF PULL STATION SUBJECT TO APPROVAL OF AHJ
Tl o]l o]l »l 51 & -1 @
=T (o + =
= E,:, L - ; E i lr; — = O - ‘E i @ 4, IF BID DEDUCT ALTERNATE #3, #4, OR #5 IS SELECTED, THE SPACE MUST COMPLY WITH THE VA
47 & 2l = ol o = E mof + my] = @ ) FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN MANUAL, INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, AND APPLICABLE NFPA
E T ol 2 = o wl|l m|l v © E = o c CODES. PROVIDE ADEQUATE COVERAGE OF NOTIFICATION DEVICES THROUGHOUT. REFER TO
e = al o g c ol &l & | £ E i = © SHEET AS-103 FOR FLOOR PLANS AND AS-201 FOR CEILING PLANS.
— e = = o e 374 — 3] o
(o o sl C = 0 = . .
el =] £ 2| 2| 8| 5| &l E| 2] 2| 2| €| 3| <| @ BID DEDUCT ALTERNATE #5 NOTES: BID DEDUCT ALTERNATE #6 NOTES:
o W o =) o wl £ "l."u o =1 = Y "t —
B 2 1l & i & = =
= = E E = = E a i a 3 o Q < o g ALTERNATE SECOND FLOOR COMMON SPACE:
El © = E El © = o u g‘ ol & L W o C IN ENCLAVE 200, ELECTRICAL ROOM 215, IT CLOSET 216, 1. REMOVE HEAT AND SMOKE DETECTORS RELATED TO ELEVATOR RECALL.
al 3| o o] o] sl 1 =zl 1l &l =51 =1 = e =1 = CONFERENCE ROOM 217, RESTROOMS 218, 219, 220, 221,
o o 0 0 0 o al =l = Ll B o) E g E - STORAGE 222, AND CORRIDORS 223, 224, 225, 226.
~— =1 =1 =l =
221 22 & B g b = = =N = v vl e 1. INSTALL CEILING MOUNTED NOTIFICATION DEVICES TO MATCH NEW FLOOR CONFIGURATION.
ol o] ©m|] m] ©m] m] BF] o] A w| &a] = o 7] gl =2
= = = = = = =l = c c == E = v < o 2. PROVIDE CEILING MOUNTED NOTIFICATION DEVICE IN AREA WITHOUT DROP CEILING.
5| B| €| 8| B| 8| 2| &| =| €| =| 8| 8| 8| >| =
|l ] =]l ]| =] =l al =] El E|l E]l | © ] Tl =5 3. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTOR IN FRONT OF ELEVATOR DOORS TO ACTIVATE ELEVATOR RECALL.
A B G D E F G H | ] K L M N 0 P 4. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS IN ELECTRICAL ROOM AND IT CLOSET.
Duct smoke detector 1 X X X1 X X X X
Smoke detector 21 X | X X1 X1 X X X
Smoke detector (hoistway, machine room,
N lobby) 31 X | X X1 X]| X X X X
Manual fire alarm pull station 41 X | X X| X X X| X | X X
Heat detector (hoistway and machineroom)] 5] X | X XX X X | X X ELEVATOR CONTROL PANEL
Alarm check valve pressure switch Bl X | X X1 XX X X — —~ — o
1PS | S/ ($) S JO
Sprinkler control valve tamper switch 7 X| X X X
: : FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR (FAA
Fire alarm AC power failure 8 X | X X aal
Fire alarm system low battery 9 X| X X
Open circuit 10 X1 X X — I~ = juy — FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
LPS] 0 (¢) % LF ] (FACP) ¥
Ground fault 11 X1 X X N
Notification appliance circuit fault 12 X]| X X
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BID DEDUCT ALTERNATE #3 NOTES: BID DEDUCT ALTERNATE #4 NOTES: GENERAL NOTES
c ﬁgﬁ?é%%gggg&cggggg;Eg §$?.§§G§O%Pn?§f§ &OQ‘MEETDSZﬂg%gggKCSgg“"Z%EEg gggl'ég‘;lfo%"hﬁgﬁ 1. ALL AREAS NOT IDENTIFIED WITH OCCUPANCY HAZARD NOTE ARE LIGHT HAZARD OCCUPANCIES.
> | ZONE 2: ’ ' ’ ’ HAZARD OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS SHALL USE THE FOLLOWING DENSITIES:
1. INSTALL SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH FULL FLOOR COVERAGE TO MATCH NEW FLOOR LIGHT HAZARD: - 0.1 GPM/SQFT OVER 1500 GPM/SQFT
LEVEL 2 L S o LM TH FULL FLOOR COVERAGE TO MATGH NEW FLOOR CONFIGURATION AND CEILINGS. ORDINARY HAZARD: (GROUP 1) - 0.15 GPM/SQFT OVER 1500 GPM/SQFT
WET SYSTEM 2, PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLERS IN AREAS WITHOUT DROP CEILINGS AND IN UNFINISHED AREAS. 2, PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLERS IN AREAS WITHOUT DROP CEILINGS AND IN UNFINISHED AREAS. ORDINARY HAZARD: (GROUP 2) - 0.2 GPMISQFT OVER 1500 GPMISQFT
INSTALL CONCEALED SPRINKLERS IN FINISHED AREAS WITH DROP CEILINGS. INSTALL CONCEALED SPRINKLERS IN FINISHED AREAS WITH DROP CEILINGS. 2. 100% SPRINKLER PROTECTION PROVIDED WITH WET PIPE SYSTEM.
3. PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE SPRINKLER AT TOP OF ELEVATOR HOIST WAY AND
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM.
4. FIRE SUPPRESSION PIPING LAYOUT SHOWN IS RECOMMENDED AND MUST BE COORDINATED WITH
ALL OTHER DISCIPLINES IF ALTERED.
BlD DEDUCT ALTERNATE #5 NOTES . BlD DEDUCT ALTERNATE #6 NOTES . 5. IF BID DEDUCT ALTERNATE #3, #4. OR #5 IS SELECTED, THE SPACE MUST COMPLY WITH THE VA
. . FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN MANUAL, INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, AND APPLICABLE NFPA
CODES. PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPRINKLER COVERAGE THROUGHOUT. REFER TO AS-103 FOR FLOOR
ALTERNATE SECOND FLOOR COMMON SPACE: PLANS AND AS-201 FOR CEILING PLANS.
IN ENCLAVE 200, ELECTRICAL ROOM 215, IT CLOSET 216, 1. PROVIDE SPRINKLER COVERAGE IN AREAS WHERE ELEVATOR AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT IS
CONFERENCE ROOM 217, RESTROOMS 218, 219, 220, 221, REMOVED.
STORAGE 222, AND CORRIDORS 223, 224, 225, 226.
1. INSTALL SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH FULL FLOOR COVERAGE TO MATCH NEW FLOOR KEYE D N OTES
CONFIGURATION AND CEILINGS.
2. PROVIDE UPRIGHT SPRINKLERS IN AREAS WITHOUT DROP CEILINGS AND IN UNFINISHED AREAS.
INSTALL CONCEALED SPRINKLERS IN FINISHED AREAS WITH DROP CEILINGS. 1. PROVIDE SPRINKLER AT TOP OF HOISTWAY.
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1" SPRINKLER MAIN

1" X 1/2" BELL
REDUCER

/ CEILING GRID

90 DEGREE ELBOW

THRUST BLOCK

TEE & END

UNDISTURBED

45 DEGREE ELBOW

1. BEARING AREA: A(b) = WIDTH X HEIGHT = bxh. SQUARE CONFIGURATINO PREFERREED
HOWEVER RECTANGULAR ACCEPTABLE IF B IS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 2h. WHERE
ADEQUATE BEARING CANNOT BE OBTAINED PROVIDE TIE RODS IN LIEU OF THRUST BLOCK.

2. THRUST BLOCK TO BEAR ON UNDISTRIBUTED EARTH. OTHERWISE, PROVIDE FILL BETWEEN
BEARING THRUST BLOCK AND UNDISTURBED EARTH. COMPACT FILL TO AT LEAST 90%
STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND INCREASE BEARING AREA BY A FACTOR OF 1.5.

Noo ko

MINIMUM THRUST BLOCK ANGLE INDICATED ABOVE.
TAKE CARE IN PLACING CONCRETE SO THAT PIPE AND FITTINGS ARE NOT ENCASED.
VERIFY SOIL BEARING STRENGTH WITH SOILS ENGINEER.

THRUST BLOCK MATERIAL: 3,000 PSI CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS.
REFER TO NFPA 24, ANNEX A. 10.8.2 FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.

MINIMAL THRUST BLOCK BEARING AREA, A(bO = bxh [SQ FT]

NORMAL PIPE SIZE [IN] TEE & END 90 DEGREE BEND | 45 DEGREE BEND
6" 7.5 10.6 5.7
8" 12.9 18.2 9.8
10" 194 274 14.8

BEARING THRUST BLOCK

DETAIL

INTERIOR
SUB FAB

A\

NFPA 13 REQUIRED

CLEARANCE j

E\ )

/

/

=g pepEeay e py - apopyey g

Mede o o o o ol

REMOVABLE
END CAPS
(TYP.)

1.7

SECTION

CAST IN PLACE
WATER STOP SLEEVE (TYP.)

PIPE - SEE
PLAN FOR SIZE

ELEVATION

CAST-IN-PLACE LINK SEAL
WALL PENETRATION (TYP.)

DETAIL

BUILDING EXTERIOR WALL

CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ‘\

FIRE SPRINKLER RISER
SERVING INTERIOR WET
PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

PRESSURE

GAUGE & VALVE

0OS&Y GATE VALVE WITH
SUPERVISED TAMPER
SWITCH, TYP.

DOUBLE CHECK
VALVE ASSEMBLY

=T

N —
LT —ITI—I1]

=]

T REFERTO
ENTRANCE DETAIL

— ————— INCOMING FIRE
PROTECTION SERVICE

INSTALL WITH ALL APPURTENANCES REQUIRED BY AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 13.
PIPING IS SHOWN SCHEMATICALLY.
COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, AND OTHER EQUIPMENT.

SLEEVE ALL WALL AND FLOOR PENETRATIONS PER CODE.

2
3.
4. REFER TO PLAN FOR LOCATIONS OF DRAINS AND FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS.
5.
6

PROVIDE 36" HORIZONTAL SPOOL PIECE FOR FUTURE FIRE PUMP.

FIRE PROTECTION BUILDING
ENTRANCE DETAIL

SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE
BLIND FLANGE
/ TO ROOF FRAMING STRUCTURE ABOVE m L3X3X5/16 X3" WELDED TO
PLATED OR GALVANIZED ALL
o CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB —— A A A TOP OF SLEEVE AND DRILLED
— 3" MIN.
NUT Q
. ——— WASHER
T SCHEDULE 40
‘ STEEL PIPE SLEEVE
NUT MINIMUM 3/4"
TIE RODS ‘ ‘ ‘
SURGE SUPPRESSOR CLIP ‘ L3X3X5/16 X6" WELDED
TO OUTSIDE OF SLEEVE
S SWIVEL RING HANGER ‘ (TWO SIDES)
STRAP CLAMP - o MECHANICAL JOINT
PUSH-ON OR
MECHANICAL JOINT REFER TO THRUST
BLOCK DETAIL
NOTES:
1. RODS, CLAMPS, BOLTS, WASHERS, STRAPS, ETC. SHALL CONFORM TO NFPA 24.
2. MINIMIZE THE LENGTH OF PIPING UNDER STRUCTURE.
3. CAST PIPE SLEEVE INTO STRUCTURE. COORDINATE SLEEVE INSTALLATION WITH
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
4. PROVIDE BURIAL DEPTH TO TOP OF PIPE AS PER NFPA 24 OR MINIMUM 36".
SWIVEL RI N G HANG ER WITH 5. SEAL SPACE BETWEEN SLEEVE AND PIPE WATERTIGHT.
6. PROVIDE BLIND FLANGE FOR INSTALLATION OF UNDERGROUND PIPING. REMOVE
ENDPLATE TO CONTINUE PIPING INSTALLATION.
SURGE SUPPRESSOR (TYP.)
5 SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE
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